UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA
LAFAYETTE DIVISION
IN RE: CASE NO. 16-50740

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al,
CHAPTER 11

Debtors

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the following pleadings:
Notice of Appearance and Request for Notices

was served on August 10, 2016, on the following parties in the following manner:

1. Those parties who have consented to service through the Court’s Electronic Case
Filing System were served through that system as indicated on the attached
Exhibit “A”.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 10" day of August, 2016.

Respectfully Submitted,

STEWART ROBBINS & BROWN, LLC

By:_/s/ Brandon A. Brown
Brandon A. Brown (La. # 25592)
William S. Robbins (La. # 24627)
Ryan J. Richmond (La. # 30688)
620 Florida Street, Suite 100
Baton Rouge, LA 70801
Telephone: 225-231-9998
Fax: 225-709-9467
Counsel to Karl Storz Capital
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EXHIBIT “A”

4811-7288-5046, v. 1
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File a Notice:

16-50740 Progressive Acute Care. LLC

Type: bk Chapter: 11 v Office: 4 (Lafayette)
Assets: 'y Judge: RRS Case Flag: PInDue, DsclsDue,
IntAdmn

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Louisiana
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was received from Brandon A. Brown entered on 8/10/2016 at 4:43 PM CDT
and filed on 8/10/2016

Case Name: Progressive Acute Care, LLC

Case Number: 16-50740

Document Number: 248

Docket Text:
Notice of Appearance and Request for Notice . Filed by Brandon A. Brown on behalf of Karl Storz
Capital (Brown, Brandon)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\Users\kheard\Desktop\Notice of Appearance and Request for Notices (Karl Storz
Capital).pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp ID=1011648726 [Date=8/10/2016] [FileNumber=25541510-

0] [c981e3a8c3d1ad83d327de728f3593f9fd3afe330fe87052¢8628851972¢415¢ec
fdf9a335232cf338323f4adf5457 1cbe6fad82c¢21d8955ab2bb8c097d02a92]]

16-50740 Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Brandon A. Brown on behalf of Creditor De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.
bbrown(@stewartrobbins.com, kheard@stewartrobbins.com

Robin R. Del.eo on behalf of Creditor De Leo Law Firm
Elaine(@dreher-la.com

Bradley L. Drell on behalf of Creditor Pharmacy Service of Winnfield, Incorporated
bdrell@goldweems.com, ddrago@goldweems.com;slouviere@goldweems.com

George C. Freeman, III on behalf of Creditor Sheridan Healthcare of Louisiana, Inc.
gfreeman(@barrassousdin.com

Alan H. Goodman on behalf of Interested Party CHRISTUS Health
alan.goodman@bswllp.com, kathy.moore@bswllp.com
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Joseph P. Hebert on behalf of Creditor Allen Emergency Group, LLC
jphebert@liskow.com

Kimberly L. Humbles on behalf of Interested Party Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals
kimberly.humbles@la.gov

J. Eric Lockridge on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for
Progressive Acute Care, LLC
eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com, Brenda.seneca@keanmiller.com

Armistead M. Long on behalf of Creditor Southern Textile Services, L.L.C.
along@gordonarata.com, sroberts@gordonarata.com

Thomas J. Lutkewitte on behalf of Creditor TCF Equipment Finance, Inc.
tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com

Gail Bowen McCulloch on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of U. S. Trustee
gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov

Noel Steffes Melancon on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care, LLC
nsteffes@steffeslaw.com

Barbara B. Parsons on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC
bparsons@steffeslaw.com, akujawa@steffeslaw.com;bparsons@ect.courtdrive.com

Michael H. Piper on behalf of Plaintiff Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC
mpiper@steffeslaw.com, mpiper@ecf.courtdrive.com;schassaing@steffeslaw.com

Richard J. Reynolds on behalf of Creditor Global Physicians Network, LLC
rreynolds@ahmgt.com

Ronald J. Savoie on behalf of Creditor Doerle Food Services LLC
ronnie@jlaw.net, bob@jlaw.net;konrad@jlaw.net;kincaid@jlaw.net;terry @jlaw.net

Mark P. Seyler on behalf of Creditor NES Louisiana, Inc.
mseyler@barkleythompson.com

Andrew H. Sherman on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for
Progressive Acute Care, LLC
asherman@sillscummis.com

William E. Steffes on behalf of Debtor Progressive Acute Care Avoyelles, LLC
bsteffes@steffeslaw.com, akujawa@steffeslaw.com;bsteffes@ecf.courtdrive.com

Victoria Viator Theriot on behalf of Creditor Parallon Business Solutions, LL.C
ttheriot@neunerpate.com

Office of U. S. Trustee
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USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov

Stephen D. Wheelis on behalf of Creditor CLECO Corporation
steve@wheelis-rozanski.com

16-50740 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

DIP
Garden City Group, LLC

Richard Hylland
3500 S Phillips Ave Ste 110
Sioux Falls, SD 57105

Jefferson Sprinkler, Inc.

Cliff A LaCour on behalf of Creditor Parallon Business Solutions, LLC
1001 W Pinhook Rd Ste 200
Lafayette, LA 70503

Boris I. Mankovestskiy on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for
Progressive Acute Care, LLC

Sillis Cummins & Gross, PC

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

Trent McMorris, Sr.
Oscar L. Shoenfelt, 111
2109 Perkins Road
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Prime Alliance Bank
1868 South 500 West
Woods Cross, UT 84087

Jack M. Stolier

Sullivan Stolier Knight, L.C
909 Poydras Street, Suite 2600
New Orleans, LA 70112
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